Illinois law.

Section 106.800  General

a)	Description.  This Subpart applies to any person who files a petition for Board authorization to use cleaning agents that contain phosphorus of an amount exceeding 0.5% by weight. [415 ILCS 92/5(e)]   

b)	Parties.  The person filing the petition for authorization must be named the petitioner.  

c)	Filing and Service.  The filing and service requirements of 35 Ill. Adm. Code 101.Subparts C and J will apply to the proceedings of this Subpart.
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